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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 

 

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range4:1000~2000MHz 

 

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range5:2000~20000MHz 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VL NT -9.11 -0.004922 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VN NT -13.53 -0.007311 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -8.18 -0.004420 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -11.66 -0.006202 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VN NT -16.54 -0.008798 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -3.76 -0.002000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VL NT -16.44 -0.008610 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VN NT -19.34 -0.010129 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VH NT -14.61 -0.007652 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VL NT -16.18 -0.008743 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VN NT 5.16 0.002788 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -7.45 -0.004026 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -10.96 -0.005830 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VN NT -5.18 -0.002755 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -6.44 -0.003426 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VL NT -11.66 -0.006107 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VN NT -17.01 -0.008909 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VH NT -15.42 -0.008076 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VL NT -13.79 -0.007448 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VN NT -9.07 -0.004899 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VH NT -13.58 -0.007335 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -12.77 -0.006793 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -17.21 -0.009154 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -15.66 -0.008330 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VL NT -15.42 -0.008080 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VN NT -9.20 -0.004821 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VH NT -9.08 -0.004758 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VL NT -14.52 -0.007842 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VN NT -14.58 -0.007875 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VH NT 4.49 0.002425 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -9.47 -0.005037 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -23.42 -0.012457 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -11.79 -0.006271 ±2.5 PASS 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX22X05090003W002    Page 142 of 148 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VL NT -10.21 -0.005350 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VN NT 6.78 0.003553 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VH NT -10.44 -0.005470 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VL NT -10.11 -0.005457 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VN NT -11.57 -0.006246 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -9.20 -0.004966 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -6.84 -0.003638 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VN NT -3.49 -0.001856 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -14.02 -0.007457 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VL NT -3.79 -0.001987 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VN NT -3.48 -0.001824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VH NT -6.01 -0.003151 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VL NT 7.65 0.004130 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VN NT -9.37 -0.005058 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -15.21 -0.008211 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -9.98 -0.005309 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VN NT -6.48 -0.003447 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -6.69 -0.003559 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VL NT -13.36 -0.007004 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VN NT -10.20 -0.005347 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VH NT -5.98 -0.003135 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -8.40 -0.004528 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VN NT 1.46 0.000787 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -8.85 -0.004771 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -11.72 -0.006234 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -12.40 -0.006596 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -16.24 -0.008638 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VL NT -12.39 -0.006504 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VN NT -11.67 -0.006126 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VH NT -7.38 -0.003874 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -7.44 -0.004011 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -13.26 -0.007148 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -14.13 -0.007617 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -17.75 -0.009441 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -12.16 -0.006468 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -9.93 -0.005282 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VL NT -9.06 -0.004756 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VN NT -10.04 -0.005270 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VH NT -8.75 -0.004593 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -2.47 -0.001330 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -5.88 -0.003166 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -9.01 -0.004851 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -8.30 -0.004415 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -15.96 -0.008489 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -12.20 -0.006489 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -9.58 -0.005035 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -18.98 -0.009976 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -11.94 -0.006276 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -7.80 -0.004199 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -13.05 -0.007026 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VH NT 5.42 0.002918 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -8.27 -0.004399 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -10.71 -0.005697 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -14.78 -0.007862 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -14.41 -0.007574 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -11.36 -0.005971 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -8.43 -0.004431 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VL NT -11.23 -0.006038 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VN NT -8.88 -0.004774 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VH NT -1.77 -0.000952 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -15.68 -0.008340 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -14.08 -0.007489 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -17.08 -0.009085 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -15.28 -0.008042 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -13.35 -0.007026 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -15.48 -0.008147 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VL NT -14.88 -0.008000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VN NT -11.70 -0.006290 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VH NT -4.19 -0.002253 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -17.81 -0.009473 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -15.74 -0.008372 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -16.97 -0.009027 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -15.12 -0.007958 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -8.81 -0.004637 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -13.60 -0.007158 ±2.5 PASS 
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Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -10.81 -0.005841 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 -11.74 -0.006344 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 5.79 0.003129 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 -11.63 -0.006284 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -14.43 -0.007797 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -9.98 -0.005309 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 -13.23 -0.007037 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -9.24 -0.004915 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -6.25 -0.003324 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 -10.04 -0.005340 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 -14.82 -0.007762 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 -18.37 -0.009621 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 -8.38 -0.004389 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 -12.67 -0.006636 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 -12.23 -0.006405 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -11.74 -0.006344 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 -11.04 -0.005965 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 -10.74 -0.005803 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 -8.44 -0.004560 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -4.16 -0.002248 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -8.50 -0.004521 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 -9.30 -0.004947 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -15.76 -0.008383 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -4.94 -0.002628 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 -15.31 -0.008144 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 -13.10 -0.006861 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 -12.85 -0.006730 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 -8.97 -0.004698 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 -15.38 -0.008055 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 -16.52 -0.008652 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -12.59 -0.006800 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 -8.71 -0.004704 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 -13.33 -0.007200 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 -4.53 -0.002447 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 -5.09 -0.002749 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -17.28 -0.009191 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 -15.12 -0.008043 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 -15.85 -0.008431 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 -10.94 -0.005819 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -8.77 -0.004665 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 -10.43 -0.005465 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 -4.49 -0.002353 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 -13.19 -0.006911 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 -14.46 -0.007577 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 -15.99 -0.008378 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -13.10 -0.007075 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 -11.32 -0.006114 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 7.62 0.004116 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 -12.22 -0.006600 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 -13.83 -0.007470 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -16.31 -0.008676 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 -14.75 -0.007846 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 -10.81 -0.005750 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 -11.49 -0.006112 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -17.91 -0.009527 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 4.63 0.002426 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 -13.69 -0.007173 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 -13.36 -0.007000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 -11.22 -0.005879 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 -13.46 -0.007053 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 -15.56 -0.008399 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 -14.10 -0.007611 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 -16.89 -0.009117 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 -11.99 -0.006472 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 -13.43 -0.007250 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 -10.77 -0.005729 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 -14.15 -0.007527 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 -12.02 -0.006394 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 -7.90 -0.004202 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 -9.91 -0.005271 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 -5.66 -0.002967 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 -8.83 -0.004629 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 -4.33 -0.002270 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 -2.49 -0.001305 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 -10.23 -0.005363 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 -17.07 -0.009215 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 -12.99 -0.007012 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 -8.93 -0.004821 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 -14.05 -0.007584 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 -13.85 -0.007476 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 3.16 0.001681 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 -8.84 -0.004702 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 -15.38 -0.008181 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 -10.07 -0.005356 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 4.91 0.002612 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 1.80 0.000944 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 11.27 0.005908 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 -14.13 -0.007408 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 -14.48 -0.007591 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 -14.02 -0.007350 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -11.44 -0.006167 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -13.75 -0.007412 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -11.43 -0.006162 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -14.58 -0.007860 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -10.13 -0.005461 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -12.12 -0.006447 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 3.66 0.001947 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -12.42 -0.006606 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -15.13 -0.008048 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -7.72 -0.004106 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 -5.71 -0.002997 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 -7.20 -0.003780 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 -2.13 -0.001118 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 -6.95 -0.003648 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 5.64 0.002961 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -10.70 -0.005768 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -12.86 -0.006933 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -11.74 -0.006329 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -10.67 -0.005752 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -15.48 -0.008345 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -14.55 -0.007739 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -6.38 -0.003394 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -7.71 -0.004101 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -12.79 -0.006803 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -17.15 -0.009122 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 -15.09 -0.007921 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 -13.82 -0.007255 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 2.90 0.001522 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 -8.41 -0.004415 ±2.5 PASS 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX22X05090003W002    Page 147 of 148 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 -8.14 -0.004273 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -12.40 -0.006676 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -8.71 -0.004689 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.35 -0.003419 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -7.50 -0.004038 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -14.92 -0.008032 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -16.68 -0.008872 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -10.37 -0.005516 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.04 -0.003213 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -3.56 -0.001894 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -8.24 -0.004383 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -17.45 -0.009172 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -11.83 -0.006218 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -12.32 -0.006476 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -12.65 -0.006649 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -13.40 -0.007043 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 7.93 0.004269 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -8.84 -0.004759 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -13.40 -0.007214 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -12.63 -0.006799 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -10.60 -0.005707 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -12.22 -0.006500 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -12.40 -0.006596 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -14.66 -0.007798 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -13.02 -0.006926 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.75 -0.004122 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -13.46 -0.007075 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -10.99 -0.005777 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -10.24 -0.005382 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -18.83 -0.009898 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -11.47 -0.006029 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 -13.65 -0.007339 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 -13.49 -0.007253 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 -7.12 -0.003828 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 -9.40 -0.005054 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 -6.77 -0.003640 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -15.64 -0.008319 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -21.19 -0.011271 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -16.64 -0.008851 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -15.35 -0.008165 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -13.18 -0.007011 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -19.68 -0.010358 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 6.59 0.003468 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -16.16 -0.008505 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -12.77 -0.006721 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -9.74 -0.005126 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 -8.85 -0.004758 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 -16.51 -0.008876 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 -5.84 -0.003140 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 -10.96 -0.005892 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 -11.79 -0.006339 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -16.61 -0.008835 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -4.58 -0.002436 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -17.24 -0.009170 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -16.65 -0.008856 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -19.40 -0.010319 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -13.93 -0.007332 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -10.77 -0.005668 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -13.35 -0.007026 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -12.75 -0.006711 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -9.70 -0.005105 ±2.5 PASS 
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